and 18 mills are levied in 2020 is approximately $1,900,000 (this is a renewal of millage that will expire 
with the 2019 tax levy)? 

TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS 

BONDING PROPOSAL 

Shall Tri County Area Schools, Montcalm, Kent and Newaygo Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not 
to exceed Forty Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($40,785,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bond therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: 

erecting, furnishing and equipping a new elementary school building; erecting, furnishing and equipping 
additions to school buildings; acquiring, installing and equipping or re-equipping school buildings for

[...]

for repair of maintenance costs, teacher, administrator or employee salaries, or other operating 
expenses.) 

VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
BONDING PROPOSAL 

Shall Vestaburg Community School, Montcalm, Isabella and Gratiot Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum 
of not to exceed Two Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($2,180,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, for the purpose of: 

remodeling the elementary and high school building; and purchasing school buses? 

The following is for informational purposes only: 

The estimated millage that will be levied for the proposed bonds in 2019, under current law, is 1.60 mills